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Arro Land Surveying of Brainerd 
Mark Downing, LS       #46165           (320) 241-6247 
Eric Lee               (218) 820-4437 
20396 Division Road 
Brainerd, MN  56401 
mark.downing@surveymn.com            eric.lee@surveymn.com 
 
Terry Betley, LS         #15811 
112 3rd Street Northwest 
Aitkin, MN  56431 
(218) 927-6359              terry.betley@gmail.com 
 
Bogart, Pederson & Associates 
Shannon Bollman, LS        #44360 
13076 First Street 
Becker, MN  55308 
(763) 262-8822                sbollman@bogart-pederson.com 
 
Bolton & Menk 
Zac Zetah, LS       #52694          (218) 825-0684, Ext 3094  
Bruce Skipton, LS       #17768          (701) 566-5339, Ext 3185 
Gregg Stroeing             (218) 825-0684, Ext 3278 
7656 Design Road, Suite 200 
Baxter, MN  56425            zacze@bolton-menk.com 
 
JPJ Engineering 
Dustin Schmaltz, LS         #53683 
Randy Morton, LS         #21401 
802 Garfield Avenue 
Duluth, MN  55802             (218) 720-6219 
dschmaltz@jpjeng.com                  rmorton@jpjeng.com 
 
Kadrmas Lee & Jackson (KLJ) 
Jake Backowski, LS         #51693 
1024 Thiesse Drive 
Brainerd, MN  56401 
(218) 828-6330       jake.backowski@kljeng.com 
 
 
 

Kohout Land Surveying 
Marvin Kohout, LS         #17774 
PO Box 384 
Aitkin, MN  56431 
(218) 927-5452     mrkohout@embarqmail.com 
 
Kramer Leas & DeLeo (KLD) 
Jim Kramer, LS         #23668 
1120 Industrial Park Road 
Brainerd, MN  56401 
(218) 829-5333                   kramer@kldland.com 
 
Lakes Area Surveying, LLC 
Paul Herkenhoff, LS         #45875 
Terry Strus, LS         #50319 
Eric Nybeck, LS         #54095 
24314 Smiley Road, Suite C 
Nisswa, MN  56468               218-961-0090 
paul@lakesareasurveying.com        terry@lakesareasurveying.com 
eric@lakesareasurveying.com  

 
Northern Engineering & Consulting (NECI) 
Dennis Warner, LS         #42656 
PO Box 5056 
Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
(218) 259-9436    Dennis.Warner@neciusa.com 
Terry Freeman, LS         #21367 
111 South 6th Street 
PO Box 292 
Walker, MN  56484 
(218) 547-1296     Terry.Freeman@neciusa.com 
 
Northern Lights Land Surveying 
Jeff Major, LS         #44902 
1007 Northwest 4th Street 
Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
(218) 326-5325              nlsurveying1001@qwestoffice.net 
 
 
 

Northwestern Surveying & Engineering 
Michael Stang, LS  #52591           (218) 444-9394 
Jason Kadelbach             (612) 501-0651 
603 Chestnut Street 
Cloquet, MN  55720 
mike.stang@nwsmn.com  jason.kadelbach@nwsmn.com 
 
Stonemark Land Surveying 
Cindy Hidde, LS         #44881 
Pat Trottier, LS         #41002 
30206 Rasmussen Road, Suite 1 
PO Box 874 
Pequot Lakes, MN  56472            (218) 568-4940 
Cindy@stonemarksurvey.com        pat@stonemarksurvey.com 
 
Straightline Surveying 
Ben Anderson, PE, LS        #45498 
500 Folz Boulevard 
PO Box 510 
Moose Lake, MN  55767 
(218) 485-4811      banderson@straightlinesurveying.com 
 
Westwood Professional Services 
Chris Foley, LS         #55343 
3701 12th Street North, Suite 206 
St. Cloud, MN  56303 
(320) 253-9495  Chris.Foley@westwoodps.com 
 
Widseth Smith Nolting & Associates (WSN) 
Chad Conner, LS, CFedS        #41643 
7804 Industrial Park Road 
PO Box 2720 
Baxter, MN  56425 
(218) 829-5117         Chad.Conner@wsn.us.com 
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